#### **COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO**

## FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING CVISS CENTRAL REGION NODE AGREEMENT

| THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT is made and entered into this                               | day of                |
|---|-----------------------|
| , 2014, by and between the COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, a                                | political subdivision |
| of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY", and the EL DORAD | O COUNTY              |
| SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT, EL DORADO COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTME                         | NT, PLACERVILLE       |
| POLICE DEPARTMENT and SOUTH LAKE TAHOE POLICE DEPARTMENT he                       | reinafter referred to |
| as "AGENCIES".  |                       |

#### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and ORIGINAL MEMBER AGENCIES have previously entered into a Memorandum of Understanding, hereinafter referred to as "MOU" on June 15, 2009, for the provision of special services; and

WHEREAS, the SHERIFF and AGENCIES agree to modify the agreement to include AGENCIES as a member of the Central Valley Information Sharing System (CVISS) Central Region Node.

NOW, THEREFORE, the SHERIFF, on behalf of the COUNTY, and AGENCIES hereby amend the terms of that MOU. The entire MOU consists of the MOU between parties originally executed on June 15, 2009 and the following amendments:

- 1st Amendment which amended the original MOU to include West Sacramento Police Department.
- 2nd Amendment which amended the original MOU to include Winters Police Department.
- 3rd Amendment which amends the original MOU to include Sacramento County Probation Department.
- 4th Amendment which amends the original MOU to include AGENCIES as members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this MOU on the date and year first written above.

### **COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO**

# EL DORADO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

| By:                     | By:                      |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| Scott R. Jones, Sheriff | John D'Agostini, Sheriff |
| Date:                   | Date:                    |
|                         |                          |

| COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO    | PLACERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Ву:                     | By:                           |
| Scott R. Jones, Sheriff | George Nielsen, Chief         |
| Date:                   | Date:                         |
|                         |                               |

| COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO    | SOUTH LAKE TAHOE POLICE DEPARTMENT |
|-------------------------|------------------------------------|
| By:                     | By:                                |
| Scott R. Jones, Sheriff | Brian Uhler, Chief                 |
| Date:                   | Date:                              |
|                         |                                    |

### **COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO**

# EL DORADO COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

| By:                     | Ву:                                    |
|-------------------------|--|
| Scott R. Jones, Sheriff | Brian Richart, Chief Probation Officer |
| Date:                   | Date:                                  |